
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
NOTICE OF CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE }
COMPANY OF KENTUCKY OF AN ) CASE NO. 9230
ADJUSTMENT IN ITS RATES )

0 R D E R

On June 20, 1985, the Cammissian issued an Order in this
case, setting rates effective June 17, 1985. Subsequently, an

June 24, 1985, the Cammissian became aware af an inadvertent error

in rate develapment in the amaunt af s24,619. As a result af this
errar, rates contained in Appendix A fail ta produce the

additional revenues authorized in the Order. Therefore, it is
necessary to issue a revised Appendix A.

IT IS THERFFORE ORDERED That Appendix A to the Commission's

Order of June 20, 1985, be and it hereby is modified as stated in

Appendix A to this Order, effective June 17, 1985.



Done at Frank fort, Kentucky, this 27th day of June, 1985.

PVRLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Cha i rman

Vice Chairman

~C~&ss ioner

ATTEST!

Secretary



APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 9230 DATED JUNE 27, 1985

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers in the area served by Continental Telephone Company.

All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein

shall remain the same as those in ef feet under authority of this
Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF
LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

II LOCAL SERVXCE RATE GROUPS

Local service rate groups are established as follows, based on
the total number of access lines in the lccal calling area:

Ra te Group No.
Access Lines in

Local Calling Area

0
2,301
4,301
6,901

14,001

2,300
4,300
6,900

14,000
31,000

XV+ CLASSIFXCATXON OF EXCHANGES BY RATE GROUPS
Rate Group No. Exchanges

Mount Olivet, Arling, Milburn
Bardwell, Columbus, Evarts

Augusta, Brooks, Germantown,
Johnsville, Mammoth Cave,
smi thl and Bee Spring, Brodhead,
Brownsville, !rvine,
Livingston, Mount Vernon

Barbourville, Flatlick,
Manchester and Oneida
Canneyville, Clarkson, Dover,
Fernleaf, Lewisburg, Nays Lick,
and Nashington

Calvert City and Jenkins
East Bernstadt and London



Rate Group No.

Special

VI ~ MONTHLY ACCESS LINE RATES

Exchanges

Faubush, Park City, Science
Hill, Shopville, and White
Lily Eubank, Smiths Grove

Cumberland

Access Line
Rate Grou~

3 4 5 Special»
Business
1-Pty.
2-Pty ~

4-Pty.
Business

Trunk
Key Line
Semi-Public
Multi-line

72.09
54.86
43.27
39.06

75.20
57 F 45
45.14
41.00

78.37
59.91
47.03
42.81

S 26.04 S 27.34 S 29.09
NA NA NA

17.36 18.20 18.90
S 29.85

NA
19.62
81.67
62.49
49.02
44 '5

S 31.15
NA

20.33
84.85
65.09
50.97
46.70

S 24.73
21.76
16 49

68.48
52.11
41.10
37.10

Residence
1-Pty.
2-Pty.
4-Pty.
Key Line
Multi-line

15.22
NA

1l. 79
32.57
22.86

15.99
NA

12.36
34.13
24.03

16.77
NA

12.88
35 62
25 12

17.55
NA

13.27
37.24
26.36

18.39
NA

13.86
38.86
27.59

14 45
12.71
11.20
52.11
37 '0

* Cumberland Exchange


