COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of:

NOTICE OF CONTINENTAL TELEPHONE)
COMPANY OF KENTUCKY OF AN) CASE NO. 9230
ADJUSTMENT IN ITS RATES)

ORDER

On June 20, 1985, the Commission issued an Order in this case, setting rates effective June 17, 1985. Subsequently, on June 24, 1985, the Commission became aware of an inadvertent error in rate development in the amount of \$24,619. As a result of this error, rates contained in Appendix A fail to produce the additional revenues authorized in the Order. Therefore, it is necessary to issue a revised Appendix A.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED That Appendix A to the Commission's Order of June 20, 1985, be and it hereby is modified as stated in Appendix A to this Order, effective June 17, 1985.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 27th day of June, 1985.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Secretary

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 9230 DATED JUNE 27, 1985

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area served by Continental Telephone Company. All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

II. LOCAL SERVICE RATE GROUPS

Local service rate groups are established as follows, based on the total number of access lines in the local calling area:

Rate Group No.	Access Lines in Local Calling Area
1 2 3 4 5	$ \begin{array}{r} 0 - 2,300 \\ 2,301 - 4,300 \\ 4,301 - 6,900 \end{array} $
4 5	6,901 - 14,000 14,001 - 31,000
IV. CLASSIFICATION OF Rate Group No.	EXCHANGES BY RATE GROUPS Exchanges
1	Mount Olivet, Arling, Milburn Bardwell, Columbus, Evarts
2	Augusta, Brooks, Germantown, Johnsville, Mammoth Cave, Smithland Bee Spring, Brodhead, Brownsville, Irvine, Livingston, Mount Vernon
3	Barbourville, Flatlick, Manchester and Oneida Canneyville, Clarkson, Dover, Fernleaf, Lewisburg, Mays Lick, and Washington
4	Calvert City and Jenkins

East Bernstadt and London

Rate Group No.

Exchanges

5

Faubush, Park City, Science Hill, Shopville, and White Lily Eubank, Smiths Grove

Special

Cumberland

VI. MONTHLY ACCESS LINE RATES

	Rate Group					
Access Line	1	2	3	4	<u>5</u>	Special*
Business						
1-Pty.	\$ 26.04 \$	27.34 \$	29.09	\$ 29.85	\$ 31.15	\$ 24.73
2-Pty.	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	21.76
4-Pty.	17.36	18.20	18.90	19.62	20.33	16.49
Business						
Trunk	72.09	75.20	78.37	81.67	84.85	68.48
Key Line	54.86	57.45	59.91	62.49	65.09	52.11
Semi-Public	43.27	45.14	47.03	49.02	50.97	41.10
Multi-line	39.06	41.00	42.81	44.75	46.70	37.10
Residence						
1-Pty.	15.22	15.99	16.77	17.55	18.39	14.45
2-Pty.	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	12.71
4-Pty.	11.79	12.36	12.88	13.27	13.86	11.20
Key Ĺine	32.57	34.13	35.62	37.24	38.86	52.11
Multi-line	22.86	24.03	25.12	26.36	27.59	37.10

^{*} Cumberland Exchange